Ernest W. Snook

(-26 Sep 1929)

Snook, Ernest W. Suddenly Thursday, September 26, 1929, at his residence, 1141 Bladensburg rd. n.e., Apt. 165, Ernest W., beloved husband of Selma Snook and uncle of Robert A. Snook. Funeral services at his late residence Saturday, September 28, at 2:30 p.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery. Relatives and friends invited.

Washington Evening Star, Saturday, September 28, 1929, p. 7

E.W. Snook Funeral Services Are Held

Funeral services for Ernest W. Snook, 51 years old, a deputy marshal who died suddenly Thursday (Sept. 26) at his home, 1141 Bladensburg Road are being held this afternoon with burial in Congressional Cemetery.

Mr. Snook was a lifelong resident of Washington having been born here on July 1, 1878. He was appointed deputy marshal at District Municipal Court about 10 years ago. A heart attack caused death.

Mr. Snook is survived by his widow, Mrs. Thelma E. Snook and a nephew, Robert Snook of Philadelphia.